
Launceston, Murchison 		
and Rumney

Returning officers  
and assistant  
returning officers

New to TEC 0 
New to role 0

Polling place managers  
and polling place  
liasion officers

New to TEC 0 
New to role 16

Issuing staff New to TEC 47 
New to role 81

Non-polling place staff New to TEC 2 
New to role 42

Election staff

145297 5

47
New

447

Age 60-69

170

50-59

103

40-49

47

30-39

34

17-29

39

70+

54

Roles
Staff may occupy 
multiple roles

58 31 0

2 4 0

192 71 4

81 61 1

Polling locations

19 52 Polling places

7 Pre-poll centres

19 Mobile locations

Ballot papers

67,588
COUNTED

96.0%
Formal (64,906)

4.0%
Informal (2,682)

Participation
83.4%

Candidates

Voters

Candidates stood

Candidates elected

5 5 0

3 0 0

37.3%
Apparent 

unintentional  
(1,001)

62.7%
Apparent 
intentional  
(1,681)

2,682

81,081
ENROLLED

4.4%
Excused (3,596)
As at August 2023

83.4%
Voters (67,588)

12.2%
Non-voters (9,897)
As at August 2023

INFORMAL

7

52

2023 Legislative Council elections snapshot

139
New  
to role

505

78
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Voted early

Postal returns
(excludes general postal votes)

Total

Issued 3,868 110 1 3,979

Returned 3,645 88 0 3,733

31.0%

Pre-poll 21.00%
Interstate pre-poll 0.13%
Postal 7.37%
Telephone voting service 1.76%
Mobile 0.78%

Mobile Pre-poll Polling day

In division 521 14,072 46,303

Out of division 4 119 185

Voted in person

90.6%

Election awareness

24,791Elector cards presented  
when attendance voting

TV

Radio

Social media

Newspaper

Production

Elector mailout

$202,089

45.8%
23.2%

8.3%
5.3%

10.0%7.4%

Cost per elector

$14.51

*Legislative Council & House of Assembly elections 
held concurrently, actual costs difficult to quantify2020 LC $22.08

2021 LC & HoA*

2022 LC $17.71

COVID-19

2023 LC $14.51

2022 Fed $25.94
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